KOLAR Document ID: 1426343

Confidentiality Requested: KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-1
anuary
[OYes [ INo OiL & GAs CONSERVATION DivisION Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
WELL COMPLETION FORM All blanks must be Filled
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
OPERATOR: License # 4058 API No.: 15-071-20885-00-00
Name: American Warrior, Inc. Spot Description:
Address 1: (PO BOX 399 NW.NE.SE .NW sec. 12 Twp. 16 s R. 42 [ JEast[d] west
Address 2: 1378 Feetfrom [@] North/ [ ] South Line of Section
City: GARDEN CITY State: KS Zip: 67846 +_ 2060 Feetfrom [ | East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Jose Reyes Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (820 ) 275-2963 [Ine BInw [Jse [sw
CONTRACTOR: License # °929 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: Duke DriIIing CO., Inc. D D(e.g. xx.xxxxx)D (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)
Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Wellsite Geologist: Luke Thompson
County:_Greeley
Purchaser:
Lease Name: SUNRAY Well #: 2-12
Designate Type of Completion:
Field Name:
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover
Producing Formation: Morrow
Oil WSW SWD
B [ [ Elevation: Ground:3772  Kelly Bushing: 3783
[ ] Gas [ ] DH [ ] EOR 5250
0 oG ] Gsw Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
] CM (Coal Bed Methane) Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 442 Feet
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.): Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [0 Yes [ |No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If yes, show depth set: 2646 Feet
Operator: If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name: feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.
Original Comp.Date: ~ Original Total Depth:
[ ] Deepening [ |Re-pert. [ ] Conv.toEOR [ ] Conv.to SWD Drilling Fluid Management Plan
[ ] PlugBack [ | Liner [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
[ ] Commingled Permit #:
[ ] Dual Completion Permit #: Dewatering method used:
[ ] swWD Permit #: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
[ ] EOR Permit #:
Operator Name:
[ ] Gsw Permit #:
Lease Name: License #:
09/05/2018 09/13/2018 01/03/?019 Quarter Sec. Twp. s R. [ East[ ] West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Permit #:
AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and

regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied Confidentiality Requested

: . . 01/04/2019
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:
[_] Confidential Rel Date:
@ Wireline Log Received @ Drill Stem Tests Received
Submitted E|ectronica”y Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received

[ ] uiC Distribution
ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: <erenRitter e, 01/07/2019




KOLAR Document ID: 1426343

Page Two
Operator Name: American Warrior, Inc. Lease Name: SUNRAY Well 4 2-12
sec. 12 Twp.16 s. R.42 [ ]East [O0]West County: Greeley

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [B]Yes [ |No [ ] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
ame To atu
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [JYes [TINo G Attdthed R
Cores Taken Llves [PINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
Geologist Report / Mud Logs [O]Yes [ |No
List All E. Logs Run:
Attached

CASING RECORD  [7] New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.250 8.625 23 442 SurfaceBlend 11 | 320 Il
Production 7.875 5.50 15.50 5243 standard 200 2%gel 10%salt

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing _
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
1. Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes @ No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)

2. Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
3. Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Date of first Production/Injection or Resumed Production/ Producing Method:
Injection: [ JFlowing [ |Pumping [ |GasLit [ |Other (Explain)

Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours

DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
To Bottom
[ Jvented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole [ ] Per. [ ] bually Comp. [ Commingled P
(If vented, Submit ACO-18) (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
Shots Per Perforation Perforation Bridge Plug Bridge Plug Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cementing Squeeze Record
Foot Top Bottom Type Set At (Amount and Kind of Material Used)

TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 266 N. Main, Suite 220, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator American Watrrior, Inc.
Well Name SUNRAY 2-12

Doc ID 1426343

Casing

Surface  [12.250 8.625 23 442 SurfaceBI (320 Il
end Il
Production|7.875 5.50 15.50 5243 standard |200 2%gel

10%salt




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

American Warrior, Inc 12-16s-42w Greeley,KS
ESTING ! INC PO Box 399 Sunray #2-12

Garden City, KS 67846 Job Ticket: 64331 DST#: 1

ATTN: Luke Thompson Test Start: 2018.09.12 @ 00:10:00
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: Morrow
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 04:17:00 Tester: Bradley Walter
Time Test Ended: 10:55:30 Unit No: 78
Interval: 4945.00 ft (KB) To 4978.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3782.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4978.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3771.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8319 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 204.80 psig @ 4946.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2018.09.12 End Date: 2018.09.12 Last Calib.: 2018.09.12
Start Time: 00:10:05 End Time: 10:55:30 Time On Btm: 2018.09.12 @ 04:15:30

Time Off Btm: 2018.09.12 @ 07:41:00

TEST COMMENT: IF: BOB @ 30 sec. gas to surface @ 15 min.

ISI: Bled off gas.
FF: BOB @ open.

FSI: Bled off, BOB return in 5 min. Bled off.

PRESSURE SUMMARY

L Time Pressure| Temp Annotation

] (Min.) (psig) | (degF)

. ) 0 | 2584.63 131.06 | Initial Hydro-static
] 2 217.56 130.03 | Open To Flow (1)
T= 44 190.16 126.82 | Shut-In(1)

90 917.94 134.75| End Shut-In(1)

Pressurs (20lg)

92 188.08 129.64 | Open To Flow (2)
137 204.80 125.37 | Shut-In(2)
205 914.40 135.45| End Shut-In(2)

{4 808 irtMeL

3

KH = 206 | 2532.47 136.74 | Final Hydro-static

T
.
F
A

2 Wed 2 [T

Sep D8 e (Haus)
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) |Pressure (psig) | Gas Rate (Mcfld)
120.00 gocm40g 200 40m 0.59 First Gas Rate 0.75 18.00 505.60
240.00 gmco 45g 10m 450 2.26 Last Gas Rate 0.75 15.00 458.78
60.00 go 50g 500 0.84 Max. Gas Rate 0.75 18.00 505.60
0.00 Gas to surface 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 64331 Printed: 2018.09.12 @ 13:02:20




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

American Warrior, Inc

ESTING , INC.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Luke Thompson

12-16s-42w Greeley,KS

Sunray #2-12
Job Ticket: 64331 DST#:1

Test Start: 2018.09.12 @ 00:10:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Morrow
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 04:17:00
Time Test Ended: 10:55:30

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Bradley Walter
Unit No: 78

Interval: 4945.00 ft (KB) To 4978.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3782.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4978.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3771.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8522 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4946.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2018.09.12 End Date: 2018.09.12 Last Calib.: 2018.09.12
Start Time: 00:10:05 End Time: 10:55:30 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: IF: BOB @ 30 sec. gas to surface @ 15 min.
ISI: Bled off gas.
FF: BOB @ open.
FSI: Bled off, BOB return in 5 min. Bled off.
o Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
1 Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
- i A | 4 ] (Mn.) | (psig) | (degF)
% \ |
£ A{}? x i
oA =
- 2 Wed 2 Tneﬂln.:]" oAl
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
120.00 gocm40g 200 40m 0.59 First Gas Rate 0.75 18.00 505.60
240.00 gmco 45g 10m 450 2.26 Last Gas Rate 0.75 15.00 458.78
60.00 go 50g 500 0.84 Max. Gas Rate 0.75 18.00 505.60
0.00 Gas to surface 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 64331

Printed: 2018.09.12 @ 13:02:20




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

American Warrior, Inc

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Luke Thompson

12-16s-42w Greeley,KS

Sunray #2-12
Job Ticket: 64331 DST#:1

Test Start: 2018.09.12 @ 00:10:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP 37 deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 0ppm
Viscosity: 53.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.20 in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 4000.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
120.00 | gocm40g 200 40m 0.590
240.00 [ gmco 45g 10m450 2.264
60.00 [ go 50g 500 0.842
0.00 | Gas to surface 0.000
Total Length: 420.00 ft Total Volume: 3.696 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments: Gas to Surface on Initial Flow , Gauged

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 64331

Printed: 2018.09.12 @ 13:02:21




RILOBITE
ESTING

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

GAS RATES
American Warrior, Inc 12-16s-42w Greeley,KS
! INC PO Box 399 Sunray #2-12
Garden City, KS 67846 Job Ticket: 64331 DST#: 1

ATTN: Luke Thompson

Test Start: 2018.09.12 @ 00:10:00

Gas Rates Information

Temperature: 60 (deg F)

Relative Density: 0.65

Z Factor: 0.8

Gas Rates Table
Flow Period | Hapsed Time Choke Pressure Gas Rate
(inches) (psig) (Mcf/d)

1 25 0.75 18.00 505.60
1 25 0.75 18.00 505.60
1 30 0.75 18.00 505.60
1 35 0.75 17.00 489.99
1 40 0.75 17.00 489.99
1 45 0.75 17.00 489.99
2 5 0.75 16.50 482.19
2 10 0.75 16.50 482.19
2 15 0.75 16.50 482.19
2 20 0.75 16.00 474.39
2 25 0.75 16.00 474.39
2 30 0.75 16.00 474.39
2 35 0.75 16.00 474.39
2 40 0.75 15.00 458.78

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 64331

Printed: 2018.09.12 @ 13:02:21




Serial # 8319 Inside American Warrior, Inc Sunray #2-12 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
Lv] [V ]
8319 Pressure 8319 Temperature
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 64331 Printed: 2018.09.12 @ 13:02:21




Serial #: 8522 Outside  American Warrior, Inc Sunray #2-12 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
[ ] [a]
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 64331

Printed: 2018.09.12 @ 13:02:21




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  American Warrior, Inc

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Luke Thompson

Sunray #2-12

12-16s-42w Greeley,KS
Start Date:  2018.09.12 @ 00:10:00
End Date: 2018.09.12 @ 10:55:30
Job Ticket #: 64331 DST#: 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
1515 Commerce Parkway Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2018.09.13 @ 10:13:20
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

American Warrior, Inc 12-16s-42w Greeley,KS
ESTING ! INC PO Box 399 Sunray #2-12

Garden City, KS 67846 Job Ticket: 64331 DST#: 1

ATTN: Luke Thompson Test Start: 2018.09.12 @ 00:10:00
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: Morrow
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 04:17:00 Tester: Bradley Walter
Time Test Ended: 10:55:30 Unit No: 78
Interval: 4945.00 ft (KB) To 4978.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3782.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4978.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3771.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8319 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 204.80 psig @ 4946.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2018.09.12 End Date: 2018.09.12 Last Calib.: 2018.09.12
Start Time: 00:10:05 End Time: 10:55:30 Time On Btm: 2018.09.12 @ 04:15:30

Time Off Btm: 2018.09.12 @ 07:41:00

TEST COMMENT: IF: BOB @ 30 sec. GTS @ 15 min.

ISI: Bled off gas.
FF: BOB @ open.

FSI: Bled off, BOB return in 5 min. Bled off.

PRESSURE SUMMARY

L Time Pressure| Temp Annotation

] (Min.) (psig) | (degF)

. ) 0 | 2584.63 131.06 | Initial Hydro-static
] 2 217.56 130.03 | Open To Flow (1)
T= 44 190.16 126.82 | Shut-In(1)

90 917.94 134.75| End Shut-In(1)

Pressurs (20lg)

92 188.08 129.64 | Open To Flow (2)
137 204.80 125.37 | Shut-In(2)
205 914.40 135.45| End Shut-In(2)

{4 808 irtMeL

3

KH = 206 | 2532.47 136.74 | Final Hydro-static

T
.
F
A

2 Wed 2 [T

Sep D8 e (Haus)
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) |Pressure (psig) | Gas Rate (Mcfld)
120.00 gocm40g 200 40m 0.59 First Gas Rate 0.75 18.00 505.60
240.00 gmco 45g 10m 450 2.26 Last Gas Rate 0.75 15.00 458.78
60.00 go 50g 500 0.84 Max. Gas Rate 0.75 18.00 505.60
0.00 GTS 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 64331 Printed: 2018.09.13 @ 10:13:20




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

American Warrior, Inc

ESTING , INC.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Luke Thompson

12-16s-42w Greeley,KS

Sunray #2-12
Job Ticket: 64331 DST#:1

Test Start: 2018.09.12 @ 00:10:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Morrow
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 04:17:00
Time Test Ended: 10:55:30

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Bradley Walter
Unit No: 78

Interval: 4945.00 ft (KB) To 4978.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3782.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4978.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3771.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8522 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4946.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2018.09.12 End Date: 2018.09.12 Last Calib.: 2018.09.12
Start Time: 00:10:05 End Time: 10:55:30 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: IF: BOB @ 30 sec. GTS @ 15 min.
ISI: Bled off gas.
FF: BOB @ open.
FSI: Bled off, BOB return in 5 min. Bled off.
o Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
1 Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
- o AL A ] (Mn.) | (psig) | (degF)
2 \ 173
* - A/ if E 1 2
oA =
- 2 Wed 2 Tneﬂln.:]" oAl
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
120.00 gocm40g 200 40m 0.59 First Gas Rate 0.75 18.00 505.60
240.00 gmco 45g 10m 450 2.26 Last Gas Rate 0.75 15.00 458.78
60.00 go 50g 500 0.84 Max. Gas Rate 0.75 18.00 505.60
0.00 GTS 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 64331

Printed: 2018.09.13 @ 10:13:20




RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

American Warrior, Inc 12-16s-42w Greeley,KS
ESTING ! INC PO Box 399 Sunray #2-12
Garden City, KS 67846 Job Ticket: 64331 DST#: 1
ATTN: Luke Thompson Test Start: 2018.09.12 @ 00:10:00
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 4680.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 65.65 bbl Tool Weight: 2500.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length:  241.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.19 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 100000.0 Ib
. ) ¢ Total Volume: 66.84 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Pipe Above KB: 3.001t String Weight: Initial ~ 88000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 4945.00 ft Final  89000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 33.00 ft
Tool Length: 60.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4919.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 4924.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4929.00

Jars 5.00 4934.00

Safety Joint 2.00 4936.00

Packer 5.00 4941.00 27.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4945.00

Stubb 1.00 4946.00

Recorder 0.00 8319 Inside 4946.00

Recorder 0.00 8522 Outside  4946.00

Perforations 29.00 4975.00

Bullnose 3.00 4978.00 33.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 60.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 64331 Printed: 2018.09.13 @ 10:13:21




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

American Warrior, Inc

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Luke Thompson

12-16s-42w Greeley,KS

Sunray #2-12
Job Ticket: 64331 DST#:1

Test Start: 2018.09.12 @ 00:10:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP 37 deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 0ppm
Viscosity: 53.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.19in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 4000.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
120.00 | gocm40g 200 40m 0.590
240.00 [ gmco 45g 10m450 2.264
60.00 [ go 50g 500 0.842
0.00 | GTS 0.000
Total Length: 420.00 ft Total Volume: 3.696 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments: Gas to Surface on Initial Flow , Gauged

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 64331

Printed: 2018.09.13 @ 10:13:21




RILOBITE

ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ATTN: Luke Thompson

GAS RATES
American Warrior, Inc 12-16s-42w Greeley,KS
PO Box 399 Sunray #2-12
Garden City, KS 67846 Job Ticket: 64331 DST#: 1

Test Start: 2018.09.12 @ 00:10:00

Gas Rates Information

Temperature: 60 (deg F)

Relative Density: 0.65

Z Factor: 0.8

Gas Rates Table
Flow Period | Hapsed Time Choke Pressure Gas Rate
(inches) (psig) (Mcf/d)

1 25 0.75 18.00 505.60
1 30 0.75 18.00 505.60
1 35 0.75 17.00 489.99
1 40 0.75 17.00 489.99
1 45 0.75 17.00 489.99
2 5 0.75 16.50 482.19
2 10 0.75 16.50 482.19
2 15 0.75 16.50 482.19
2 20 0.75 16.00 474.39
2 25 0.75 16.00 474.39
2 30 0.75 16.00 474.39
2 35 0.75 16.00 474.39
2 40 0.75 15.00 458.78
2 45 0.75 15.00 458.78

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 64331

Printed: 2018.09.13 @ 10:13:21




Serial # 8319 Inside American Warrior, Inc Sunray #2-12 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
Lv] [V ]
8319 Pressure 8319 Temperature
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 64331 Printed: 2018.09.13 @ 10:13:21




Serial #: 8522 Outside  American Warrior, Inc Sunray #2-12 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
[ ] [a]
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 64331

Printed: 2018.09.13 @ 10:13:21




RILOBITE Test Ticket
2 ESTING inc. - 61331
'//ﬂ 1515 Commerce Parkway « Hays, Kansas 67601 ’
Well Name & No. gm oLy %2—' ’ 2 Test No. l Date _ 7 /]2 (24 o4
Company A-mé'y iceav] ( L,)C\L-’ £10v 4 T . Elevation 3 752 KB__ 3772/ GL
Address __ PO Bov 399 Cowden (HLL?‘ 4 t§ PR s A
Co. Rep / Geo. )__U i‘-’C mm;&o P Rig pukt f‘:)’
Location: Sec. 2 Twp. I, 4 Rge._ & 2 W) Co. Q;@p{e,y State /\iq
Interval Tested 252 444 s-Yq 2% Zone Tested /70(/‘0 o/
Anchor Length 23 Drill Pipe Run 28L0 Mudwi. 9. 4
Top Packer Depth 4440 Drill Collars Run 541 Vis 53
Bottom Packer Depth 44 45 WL. Pipe Run ,@/ WL Z* Z
Total Depth 497 Chlorides ___ 4000 ppm System  LCM_____% &
Blow Description = 606 @ 3056 < Gas o S»a.réfce @ 1S e 6‘-?(,?;9({

5L Bled oM gacc

FF %6 @' aﬁtk‘ G\iu’gé‘((
51 B'Oc[ (‘# BOfD /f?}""//l i1_Sm .

Rec {gG Feet of GO S (O %gas g) %0l Yewater %mud

Rec. 24Q  Feetot ENCO 4T <gas 4T i %water /O %mud
Rec | 2 ( ) Feet of C;OC 74| %“fngas 20 %oil Yowater 4‘@' %mud
Rec Feet of %Qgas %o0il Yowater Yemud
Rec Feet of %qas Y0l Yowater %mud
Rec Total 420 BHT _ 134  Gravity 27— APIRW — @ —F Chlorides __————ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic 725589 P Test 1150 T-0n Location _ 0 O &
(B) First Initial Flow 2% Sedars 250 TStarted )0 | &)
(C) First Final Flow ] Cf() & safety Joint__75 T-Open o4 le
(D) Initial Shut-In 914 S Cire Sub _Ay/C T:Pylld O‘? 3&
(E) Second Initial Flow ' g(é’ O Hourly Stanéby Tou 2B,
(F) Second Final Flow 208 )( Mileage [4CR+ 146 wRmmats
(G) Final Shut-In 914 £l Sampler
iH) Flnal Flydmstatic 2 93 9\ Q Straddle QO Ruined Shale Packer
O Shale Packer Q Ruined Packer
Initial Open 39 O Extra Packer O Extra Coples
Initial Shut-In kg Q Extra Recorder SubTotal O
Final Flow Lé O Day Standby Total___ 1621
RIS e« Q Accessibility MP/DST Disc't

Sub Total 1621

Approved By Our Representative

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any lo
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the

—

| — :-2 =
ted or sustained, dlracﬂm, through the use of its
for whom the test is made.
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WE S RILOBITE |
== ESTING Inc. Gas Volume Report

P.O. Box 1733 = Hays, Kansas 67601

/-}f??c'/ (cen Cl/q,rﬂ & 7.:@ S’m myy T 212 _ /
Operator 7 " Well Name and No. DST No.
Ins. of Water Ins. of Water
Min. PSIG Orifice Size CF/D Min. PSIG Orifice Size CF/D

L

25| b8 | Q.35 ] |S09.596

30l 1¢ 1 075| 505.546

25 1% | 015 | 5p&EST6uu

ol = | 0.75| | 4ga.29i

< 1+ | 018 “249,99 |

ia

Sl b | .9 Q2. 1%4
W)\ b3 |0.75 L¥). 199
15| 165 |05 431 . 189

2p.}. dlilasil O H74 . 280

—

25 LT D.a5 U7, 350

20| L |OF5 L, 380

200l | Bac 47 290

B oaz o LO3E WS q 79

Y5l e | 095 45%.79!

Remarks:



Geological Report

American Warrior, Inc.
Sunray #2-12
1378’ FNL & 2060’ FWL
Sec 12, T16s, 42w
Greeley County, Kansas

American Warrior, Inc.



Well Data:

Drilling Contractor:

Geologist:
Spud Date:
Completion Date:

Elevation

Directions:

Casing:

Samples:
Drilling Time:

Electric Logs:

Drillstem Tests:

Problems:

General Data

American Warrior, Inc.
Sunray #2-12

1378’ FNL & 2060’ FWL
Sec. 12, T16s, R42w
Greeley County, Kansas
API # 15-071-20885-00-00
Duke Drilling Co. Rig #5
Luke Thompson
September 5, 2018
September 15, 2018

3771 G.L.
3782’ K.B.

From the South side of Tribune, KS at the
intersection of Hwy 96 & Hwy 27 — Go North 13
miles on Hwy 27 — Now go West 9 miles on Co.
Rd. D — Now go North 1.5 miles on Co. Rd. 7 —
East into at the tank battery.

442’ 85/8” 24#  Surface Casing
5243 5'%” 15.5# Production Casing

4000’ to RTD 10> Wet & Dry
3800’ to RTD

Pioneer Energy Services “lan Mabb”
Full Suite

One-Trilobite “Bradley Walter”

None Encountered



Formation Tops

Sec. 12, T16s, R42w
1378’ FNL & 2060° FWL

Heebner
Toronto
Lansing
Stark
Hush
BKC
Marmaton
Pawnee
Fort Scott
Cherokee
Morrow
Morrow SD
St Gen
LTD

Sunray #2-12

4064
4085
4126
4392
4438
4482
4542
4637
4682
4690
4954
4973
5134
5252

-282
-303
-344
-610
-656
-700
-760
-855
-900
-908
-1172
-1191
-1352
-1470



Sample Zone Descriptions

Morrow Sand (4973, -1191): Covered in DST #1

Sandstone, clear/white, fine to medium grained, sub-round, semi-
spherical, fair sorting, poor to well cemented, occasionally glauconitic, good inter-crystalline
porosity, very slight fleeting odor, no stain, no show of free oil, scat gold/green fluorescence,
slow string cut, excellent flush cut when broke. Gas 765 units hotwire.



Drill Stem Tests

Trilobite Testing
“Bradley Walter”

DST #1 Morrow Sandstone
Interval (4945° — 4978”) Anchor Length 33’
IHP - 2585 #
IFP -45”-BOB30sec GTS 15 min 218-190#
ISI - 45” — never bled off 918#
FFP - 45” - BOB instant 188-205#
FSIP - 60" —bled off, BOB 5 min 914#
FHP -2532#
BHT -137°F
Recovery:  GTS 15 min

60’ GO 50% O

240° GMCO 45% O
120° GOCM 20% O

Pravsure (2alg)

(4 Rop) smpeindieL



Structural Comparison

American Warrior, Inc. American Warrior, Inc. American Warrior, Inc.
Sunray #2-12 Sunray #1-12 Rita #1-11
Sec. 12, T16s, R42w Sec. 12, T16s, R42w Sec. 11, T16s, R42w
Formation 1378’ FNL & 2060’ FWL 2324’ FNL & 1117° FWL 1981’ FNL & 1282’ FEL
Heebner 4064 -282 4 4077 -286 -14 4057 -268
Lansing 4126 -344 9 4144 -353 -6 4127 -338
Stark 4392 -610 4 4405 -614 -9 4390 -601
BKC 4482 -700 3 4494 -703 -1 4488 -699
Marmaton 4542 -760 -7 4544 -753 -21 4528 -739
Pawnee 4637 -855 -6 4640 -849 -22 4622 -833
Fort Scott 4682 -900 -4 4687 -896 -15 4674 -885
Cherokee 4690 -908 -4 4695 -904 -11 4686 -897
Morrow 4954 -1172 2 4965 -1174 0 4961 -1172
Morrow SD 4973 -1191 1 4983 -1192 - No Sand present
St. Gen 5134 -1352 -13 5130 -1339 16 5157 -1368
Summary

The location for the Sunray #2-12 well was found via 3-D seismic survey. The new well
ran structurally as expected. One drill stem test was conducted, which recovered commercial
quantities of gas and oil. After all the gathered data had been examined, the decision was made
to run 5 '4” casing to further evaluate the Sunray #2-12.

Respectfully Submitted,

Lukas Thompson
American Warrior, Inc.
Perforations

Primary: Morrow Sand (4978’ — 4982°) Production
Morrow Sand (4973’ — 4982°) Gas Injection
BFA: Morrow Lime (5079° —5083°)

Atoka (4760° — 4774°) probably not viable



American Warrior, Inc.

Luke Thompson - Geologist
3118 Cummings Rd

B~ il VG Garden City, KS 67846
(dlle
AR (785) 493-1254 cell
! (620) 275-5067 office
WELL API #: LOCATION:  Greeley County, KS KB: 37%'3/6“0”
Sunray #2-12 15-071-20885-00-00 1378" FNL & 2060°' FWL | ~ ™ 5227,
12-16s-42w :
Measurements from KB
Lithology Key _ _
Curve Data: Geologist: Luke Thompson (American Warrior, Inc.)
E Limestone - Cherty Shale Left Col Drilling Contractor: Duke Rig #5
T , eft Column:
Sandy Limestone - Shale ROP (min/foot) | Drilling time from: 3800' - TD
E Shaley Limestone Silty Shale Gamma Ra Samples from: 4000’ - RTD
E Fossil Limestone Shaley Sandstone Geological Supervision from: 3800' - TD
=N . Right Column: . .
==T ChertyLimestone Sandstone Gas (units) Correlating Log: Sunray #1-12 (AWI 12-165-42w)
itic Li i Surface Casing: 442' 85/8" 24#
- Oolitic Limestone E Cherty Dolomite Gas wrap 10x Surface Casing:
Silty Limestone Dolomite Production Casing: 5243' 5 1/2" 15.5#
- y Density Porosity RTD: 5250
=—= Shalelnterbed  £=7 Oolitic Dolomite RIb:
, ' Neutron Porosity | LTD: 5252'
E Limestone Interbed [###4 CFS . :
B 5ickshae
F ti Log Sample Correlating Well
ormation Top Datum Top _ Datum |Structural Comparison Status: Gas & Oil
Heebner 4064 -282 4065 -283 4
Toronto 4085 -303 4088 -306 4
Lansing 4126 -344 4126 -344 9 *
Stark 4392 -610 4393 -611 4
Hush 4438 -656 4438 -656 5
BKC 4482 -700 44381 -699 3
Marmaton 4542 -760 4541 -759 -7
Pawnee 4637 -855 4637 -855 -6
Fort Scott 4682 -900 4682 -900 -4
Cherokee 4690 -908 4692 -910 -4
Morrow 4954 -1172 14954 -1172 2
Morrow SD |4973 -1191 14970 -1188 1
_ _ _ Conclusion:_ The location for the Sunray #2-12
St Gen 51 34 1 352 51 33 1 351 1 3 was found via 3-D seismic survey. The well
TD 5252 -1470 |5250 -1468 ran roughly even to the Sunray #1-12. One DST
was conducted, which recovered commercial
quantities of gas and oil. The decision was
made to run 5 1/2" production casing to further
evaluate Sunray #2-12.
ROP - min/ft LITHOLOGY Total Gas Units SAMPLE
0123 4567 0 25 50 75 100 DESCRIPTIONS
3800 3800 4
|
< -~
3810 3810 s
)
—.\
3820 3820 <
\
)
3830 3830
3840 3840
3850 3850 :
()
X
3860 3860 -~
I~
P
-
3870 3870 ~
» I
3880 3880 %
%‘\
P
3890 3890 -
P
N
/|
3900 3900 £
/
L
I~
3910 3910 —-
L\
D)
3920 3920 =
<
Q
3930 3930 f'
3940 3940 ~
b/
)
3950 3950 ——
)
< 2
3960 3960 “%
(< 3
3970 3970 g%
{
7
3980 3980 2
P
~ - \
3990 3990 T
7/
\
4000 4000 — 7 Ls, tn, sub xIn, grainy, occ fos frags, sl
< : chlky, NSFO
™ Sh, blk/gry, carb
4010 4010 — ¢ Ls, tn, fn xIn, dns, NSFO
Il p Sh, gry/rd, sl silty, occ Siltstone, gry
4020 —— 4020 — 4
I I I I T )
I : I :
4030 T 4030 - ‘a}
l I T I S ~ Ls, tn/crm, sub xIn, chlky, occ fos frag,
I I NSFO
I I I [ I 7/
4040 4040 —
II : II : I ~
I [ 4
I I I o
4050 —— 4050 £
1\'
\, Ls, gry/tn, fn-sub xIn, silty, sl chlky, occ Cht,
4060 4060 — y wht, NSFO
A Sh, blk, carb
4070 4070 — 1 Ls, gry, fn xIn, dns, NSFO
p
),
4080 4080 — 7 = Sh, gry/rd, sl silty
~
oy
N
4090 — 4090 <
I I I I T Ls, crm/tn, fn xIn, chlky, occ ool frags,
I I I I NSFO
4100 — 4100 —
I | I | I
4110 4110 — Sh, gry/brn, silty
Ls, crm/tn, fn-sub xIn, chlky, occ ool frags,
- 4120 4120 — occ Cht, wht, NSFO
Lansing Sh, gry/rd, sl platy
-34
4130 4130 — Ls, crm, ool pkstne, sl chlky, fr-pr oolicast
1) poro, strong but fleeting odor, smells like
water, pr stn, pr sat, scat gilsonite, vs| SFO,
4140 4140 no fluor, pr slow strm cut
7 Ls, tn, fn xIn, dns, NSFO
4150 4150 — , SES 65
) Ls, tn, fn xIn, dns, NSFO
4160 4160 — 4} Sh, blk, carb, occ pyrite
/
4170 4170 — > /. Sh, gry/blk/rd/brn, smooth
<4 L
o
4180 —— 4180 —
<~
II I II I . Ls, tn/crm, fn xIn, occ chlk, dns, NSFO
4190 T 4190 - »
I I -
S
P d Sh, It gry/gry/brn, soft, sl gummy
4200 4200 — Ls, tn, ool pkstne hash, tight-pr oolicast
> \ » poro, no odor, vpr stn & sat, vsl SFO, no
: : i fluor, vpr string cut
4210 L 4210 — —
I | I | I N Ls, tn, fn xIn, dns, NSFO
I I [4
I I s
4220 S — 4220 —
= Z,
’: - Sh, gry/blk/rd, sl silty
4230 4230 }'
T I T I j Ls, tn/gry, fn xIn, occ frosted, dns, NSFO
I |
4240 oo —=coo=——000y 4240 fnf Sh, gry/rd/brn, silty
.......... \%A Ls, tn/crm, ool pkstne, pr oolicast poro, sl
‘“\‘ chlky, NSFO
4250 | | 4250 — ¥
II I II I | \’ Ls, tn/crm, fn xIn, dns, occ chlk, NSFO
4260 —— 4260 4
7/
f\ Sh, gry/rd/brn, sl silty
4270 4270 ~
\
|
4280 4280 — .
Ls, tn/It gry, fn xIn, dns, NSFO
4290 4290
4300 4300
Sh, blk, carb
4310 4310 — Ls, gry, fn xIn, dns, NSFO
Sh, gry/rd, smooth
4320 4320 —
Ls, tn/lt gry, fn xIn, occ frosted, scat chlky,
NSFO
4330 4330 Ls, tn/gry/mottled, ool pkstne, chlky, dirty,
tight, NSFO
Sh, blk, carb
4340 4340 Ls, tn/gry, fn xIn, sl chlky, NSFO
Sh, gry/blk/rd/brn, sl silty
4350 4350
4360 4360 Ls, tn, fn xIn, dns, occ Cht, wht, NSFO
4370 4370
Ls, tn, ool pk-stne, hash, fr oolicast &
oomold poro, chlky, NSFO
4380 4380
Ls, tn, fn xIn, dns, NSFO
Stark 4390 4390
-611 Sh, blk, carb
4400 4400
Sh, gry/rd, sl silty
4410 4410
4420 4420 Ls, tn, fn xIn, dns, occ Cht, wht, NSFO
4430 4430 ,
Ls, tn/crm, ool pk-stne, chlky, tight, NSFO
Hush Ls, tn, fn xIn, dns, NSFO
656 — 4440 4440 Sh, blk, carb
Ls, tn/lt gry, fn xIn, dns, NSFO
4450 4450
‘l Ls, crm/tn, ool hash pk-stne, chlky, fr
e oolicast poro, scat fr vug poro (barren), no
4460 4460 - o odor to vpr fleeting odor, 1 piece vpr stn &
l\ sat, no SFO, no fluor, vpr slow strm cut
- \
4470 4470 i Ls, tn, fn xIn, occ frosted, Cht, gry/wht, occ
< ‘ pyrite, NSFO
CFS 60"
:Bch 4480 4480 P - Ls, tn, fn xIn, occ frosted, Cht, gry/wht, occ
-699 < pyrite, NSFO
' g‘ * Sh, gry/rd/brn, sl silty
4490 4490 -
¢
N
Ls, tn, fn xIn, fos frag, dns, oc Cht, wht,
4500 4500 ( NSSFnO n xIn, occ fos frag, dns, oc Cht, w
-
"
_] e
4510 4510 _ ‘“hw\ Ls, tn/crm, pol pk-stne, sl chiky, fr
\ oomold/oolicast poro, NSFO
= 4520 4520 — £
S Sh, It gry/gry, silty
i }9 Ls, tn/crm, ool hash pk-stne, chlky, tight,
4530 4530 — v NSFO
[ 4 Sh, gry/rd/brn, sl silty
Marmat;)sgi 4540 4540 Ls, crm, ool wk-stne, scat sub xIn, pr
. oolicast poro, no odor, 1 piece vpr stn &
sat, no SFO, vsl grn fluor, pr slow strm cut
4550 4550 Ls, tn, fn xIn, dns, NSFO
Sh, blk/gry/rd, carb
Ls, tn, fn xIn, occ fos, dns, NSFO
4560 4560 Sh, gry/rd/It gry/ brn, silty
Ls, tn, ool pk-stne, gd oomold poro, NSFO
4570 4570
Ls, tn/crm, fn xIn, occ ool frags, NSFO
4580 4580
Sh, gry/rd/purp, sl silty
4590 4590
4600 4600
4610 4610
Ls, tn/lt gry, fn xIn, dns, occ ool frags, NSFO
4620 4620
= 4630 4630
Pawnee Sh, blk, carb
-859 4640 4640 Ls, gry/tn, fn xIn, sl chlky, scat ool frags,
NSFO
4650 4650
4660 4660 Ls, gry/mottled, fn xIn, chlky, shaley, scat
fos frags, NSFO
4670 4670
Fort Scott — 4680 4680 Sh, blk, carb
-900
‘ I Ls, tn, fn xIn, ool wk-stne, dns, NSFO
—Cherokee — 4690 4690
-910 Sh, blk, carb
4700 4700
4710 4710 Ls, gry/tn, fn xIn, dns, NSFO
4720 4720
Sh, gry, sl silty
4730 4730 Ls, tn/brn, fn xIn, dns, NSFO
Sh, blk, carb
4740 4740
Ls, crm/tn, sub-fn xIn, sl chlky, occ ool
4750 4750 frags, tight, NSFO
4760 4760 Sh, gry, sl silty
Ls, tn, fn xIn, dns, NSFO
Sh, blk, carb
Ls, tn, fn xIn, dns, no odor, sl skim of oil on
4770 4770 water in cup, could not locate source ???
Sh, blk, carb
Ls, tn/brn, fn xIn, dns, NSFO
4780 4780 Sh, blk, carb
4790 4790 Ls, tn/It gry, fn xIn, dns, NSFO
4800 4800 Sh, gry/blk, silty
4810 4810 Ls, crm/tn, fn xIn, occ fos frags, NSFO
4820 4820 S_h, drk gry/gry/blk, silty, occ Sandy
siltstone, gry
Ls, tn/crm, fn xIn, ool fos hash, sl chiky,
4830 4830 NSFO
Sh, gry, sl silty
Ls, It gry/tn, fn xIn, occ fos frag, dns, occ
4840 4840 frosted, NSFO
Sh, blk, carb, silty
4850 4850
Ls, tn/lt gry, fn xIn, dns, NSFO
4860 4860
= Sh, blk, carb, silty
Ls, tn, fn xIn, dns, NSFO
4870 4870 Sh, blk, carb, silty
Ls, tn, fn xIn, dns, NSFO
4880 4880
Sh, blk, carb
4890 4890 Ls, tn, fn xIn, dns, NSFO
Sh, blk, carb
4900 4900 Ls, tn/crm, fn xIn, dns, NSFO
Sh, blk, carb
4910 4910
Ls, crm/tn, fn xIn, sl chlky, NSFO
— 4920 4920
| = ol
e
- 4930 4930 ” sh, gry/rd, sl silty
S
= > £ {
[ 4940 4940 X Ls, tn/brn/gry/mottled, fn xIn, shaley, sl
? 3 chlky, scat fos frags, NSFO
DST #1 (494 t 8'
IH: 2584#
— 4950 4950 -
IF: BOB 304sé€! S 15 min
Morroy @is ool
hry | 0:_.....;“--; o
4960 4960 —{rrsaaie -
‘ ‘ I“—’ : 2{ in N Sh, gry/rd/aqua, smooth, occ gummy
(] h:._,“. .h; 9
Morrow Sand H: 25558 N
1188 4970 4970 Recove! " Ss, clr/wht, fn-med grn, sub rnd,
GTS @ semi-sphere, fr sort, pr-well cem, occ
L ; 60’ " glauc, gd inter-xIn poro, vsl fleeting odor,
240 15% O no stn, no SFO, scat grn/gld fluor, slow
4980 4980 — 170760 20% O tring cut, vgd flush cut when broke
**0ijl & Gas in Mud Sh, gry/rd/blk/aqua, sl silty, occ scat fos
after test Ls, tn/crm, fn xIn, scat fos, occ glauc, NSFO
4990 4990 7
§
> = T T
5000 5000 3 | Sh, gry/It gry/rd/aqua, sl silty, occ gummy
o)
5010 5010 = -
>
< 0N 1 Ls, tn/crm/gry/purp, fn-sub xIn, chlky,
> shaley, silty, sandy, NSFO
5020 5020 ~
\
|} Sh, gry/rd/aqua, sl silty
5030 5030 -
Ss, gry/grn, fn grn, sub rnd, well sort, well
cement, tight, glauc, clay, shaley, NSFO
5040 5040 _
Sh, gry/aqualrd, sl silty, occ fos
5050 5050
5060 5060 Ls, tn, fn xIn, fos hash, dns, NSFO
5070 5070
Sh, gry/rd, sl silty, occ sandy
5080 5080
—
Ls, tn, fn xIn, chlky, scat fos frags, occ
5090 5090 glauc, occ sandy, NSFO
**Fixed mud level
f—— was below agitator Sh ;
, gry/lt gry/rd, sl silty, occ gummy, occ
5100 5100 sandy, occ glauc
Ls, tn, fn xIn, chlky, scat fos frags, occ
5110 5110 glauc, occ sandy, NSFO
Sh, gry/rd, sl platy, occ silty
5120 5120
Ls, tn, fn xIn, occ fos frags, sl sandy, NSFO
Gen 5130 5130 Sh, gry, platy
-1351
5140 5140 )
{
\
5150 5150 | t
> L
5160 5160
f‘ Ls, tn, fn xIn, chlky, sandy, sub ool wk-stne,
5170 5170 — NSFO
i
5180 5180 {‘
5190 5190 :
\
/
5200 5200 L
b
)
[ [
5210 i — 5210 ~
N E— N
I I : | )
¢
5220 ———— 5220 <
| |
| T I T | { Ls, tn, fn xIn, sub ool wk-stne, scat ool
ii NSF
5230 T 5230 rags, NSFO
I [
|I : |I -
5240 I | l I I 5240
T T
I I ]
RTD [ —
“iaeg 5250 5250 —
5260 5260
5270 5270
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| Nov. 12. 2018® 8:34AM No. 0711 _ P. 1
(5{) | . \ TICKET NUMBER__ 090 Z [ ()
l ) LOCATION_ () Qe s 45
l:. \.P.RESSURE PUMPING LLC FOREMAN ‘W/ﬁ 3 \-QA‘;Q‘)
PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 CEMENT ' s
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
7548 1| /0F7 [ Ren ey 272 (7 /o 2/ |éon
CLSTOMER ’ Shrenss N -
NLs, : R Yas Shero TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS To ey [ 752 Z e (/
.0/ 267127
CITY STATE ZPCODE  |g4 N
, [k
JOBTYPE_ Ntarla,e HOLESIZE_ /7 .25  HoLeEpeptH 772 ' CASING SIZE 8 WEIGHT_& 32" 23 &
CASING DEPTH 437’ DRILL PIPE TUBING ‘ _ OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT (4. & SLURRY voL_[-26 WATER gal/sk CEMENT LEFT in CASING_ 28"
DISPLACEMENT_ZG . SLE  pispLacEMENT Ps) MIX PSI RATE
REMARKS: ¥
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A%%%"'E"T QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
CE47/ / PUMP CHARGE | LS. | (5D &=

Edpo2 2 |MILEAGE ; 7457 | 320.50

DD ‘ I“l.?.? /025 7572 M/ f/o/JP/f 3 4/623- 5/.30527
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SALES TAX
ESTIMATED

Ve, Lick
AUTHORIZTION_//_ AN A CNEYS e | DATE

l acknowledge that the payment terms, uhless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer’s
account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identlfied on this form.
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STATE OF KANSAS

CorpPorATION COMMISSION
ConservaTion Division
266 N. MaiN St., STE. 220
Wichita, KS 67202-1513

Puowe: 316-337-6200
Fax: 316-337-6211
http://kce ks.gov/

GOVERNOR JEFF CoLYER, M .D.
Suar1 Feist ALBRECHT, CHAIR | JaYy Scort EMLER, CommissioneR | DwicHT D. KEEN, COMMISSIONER

January 04, 2019

Jose Reyes

American Warrior, Inc.

PO BOX 399

GARDEN CITY, KS 67846

Re:ACO-1
API 15-071-20885-00-00
SUNRAY 2-12
NW/4 Sec.12-16S-42W
Greeley County, Kansas

Dear Jose Reyes:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 09/05/2018 and the ACO-1 was received on
January 04, 2019 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department
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